
 30539 
 

RESOLUTION NO. 30539 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OR HIS 
DESIGNEE TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT TO 
EXERCISE OPTION TO RENEW, IN SUBSTANTIALLY THE 
FORM ATTACHED, WITH ANIMAL CONTROL TRUST 
D/B/A McKAMEY ANIMAL CENTER, TO EXTEND THE 
AGREEMENT FOR ANIMAL CONTROL SERVICES FOR THE 
TERM THROUGH JUNE 30, 2022. 
______________________________________________________ 
 

 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, 

TENNESSEE, that it is hereby authorizing the Mayor or his designee to enter into an Agreement 

to Exercise Option to Renew, in substantially the form attached, with Animal Control Trust d/b/a 

McKamey Animal Center, to extend the agreement for animal control services for the term 

through June 30, 2022.  

ADOPTED: October 27, 2020 

/mem 



AGREEMENT TO EXERCISE OPTION TO RENEW  

 

Agreement Title:  AGREEMENT FOR ANIMAL CONTROL SERVICES 

Parties:  City of Chattanooga, Tennessee and Animal Control Trust d/b/a McKamey Animal Center 

 

Effective Date:  July 1, 2014 

Expiration Date:  June 30, 2020 

Tax Map Number:  119H-A-001.04 

Property Address:  4500 N. Access Road 

 

Term Renewal Option: Two years 

Term Renewal Expiration:  June 30, 2022 

 

By written mutual agreement of the above named Parties, the option to extend the term of the 

Agreement is exercised.  With the option to extend the term being exercised, the Agreement 

of July 1, 2014, is hereby extended for two years to the date of June 30, 2022.  There remain 

no options to extend the terms of the Agreement of July 1, 2014. All terms and conditions of 

the original Agreement of July 1, 2014, and Amendment No. 1 to Agreement for Animal 

Control Services shall remain in full force and effect. 

 

Agreed upon this the ____ day of _____________________, 2020. 

 

 
ANIMAL CARE TRUST d/b/a   CITY OF CHATTANOOGA 
MCKAMEY ANIMAL CENTER 
 
 
 
 
______________________________                     __________________________ 
LEE TOWERY, Board Chair    DONNA C. WILLIAMS, Administrator 
        Economic and Community Development           
 


